PS508003EN
2019-03-19
Define 4
Wall
LED
Direct
CERTIFICATION DATA
cULus - 1598

modular components make installation simple and ensure laser straight runs.
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number: S124DW-235-0048-1D-UDD-4-W
Notes:
* See page 3 for specific notes
4”
102 mm
3.68”
94 mm
SERIES LIGHT DISTRIBUTION LIGHT LEVEL1 CCT LENGTH3 CIRCUITING
S124 =       Define 4 DW =       Direct Wall
RDW =       Regressed Direct Wall
-LO = Light Level LO (1437 Lms @ 13.6 W)
(359 Lumens per ft @ 3.4 W)
-1  =  Light Level 1 (2918 Lms @ 27.9 W)
(729 Lumens per ft @ 7 W)
-2  =  Light Level 2 (4136 Lms @ 42.6 W)
(1034 Lumens per ft @ 10.7 W)
-LC____ = Custom Lm/Ft1
27 =  2700K
30 =  3000K
35 =  3500K
40 =  4000K
-0024 =   2’ Individual4
-0048 =   4’ Individual
-0096 =   8’ Individual
-0144 =   12’ Individual
-XXXX =   Configurable Run5
-1 =  Single Circuit
-2 =  Dual Circuit
CIRCUIT TYPE VOLTAGE LED DRIVER SHIELDING DOWN COLOR OPTIONS 9
D =   Dimming (std)
C =   Non-Dimming
B =   Battery Pack 8, 10
E =   Emergency
G =   Bodine GTD 10
-1 =  120V
-2 =  277V
-U =   Universal
          120V-277V
-3 =  347V 6
ED  =  Non-Dimming
DD =  0-10 Volt Dimming, 10%
HCD =  0-10 Volt Dimming, 1%
5L  =  DALI Dimming7,10
-1 =  Satin White Diffuser
-3 =  Asymmetric Flush11
-4 =  Satin Drop Diffuser
-W =  Matte White
-S =  Silver
-B =  Black
-C =  Custom Color
-SVPD1 =   Integrated Sensor
-LWIPD1 =  Lumawatt Pro Wireless
Integral Sensor13
-VCR =   Vertical Corner
-HCR =  Horizontal Corner
-90 =   90-CRI (Lower Lumens)
-R =   GLR Fast Fusing
-F =   GMR Slow Fusing
NOTE: THIS VERSION OF THE DEFINE SERIES HAS BEEN
REPLACED WITH OUR SECOND GENERATION PRODUCT
Construction
Housing extruded from 6063